## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8035662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507958934

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS ALFRED ROBISON - DECEASED -JACKIE LYNN CHESNUTT, EXECUTOR	06/30/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JACKIE LYNN CHESNUTT PE
Street Address:	P O BOX 2
Internal Address:	15033 GUINN RD PHYSICAL
City:	KNICKERBOCKER
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76939

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D948807
Patent Number:	D964663

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 5128032648

 Email:
 jlr2458@wcc.net

Correspondent Name: JACKIE LYNN CHESNUTT

Address Line 1: P O BOX 2

Address Line 2: 15033 GUINN RD. - PHYSICAL KNICKERBOCKER, TEXAS 76939

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACKIE LYNN CHESNUTT, PE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jackie Lynn Chesnutt/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/30/2023		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PAT AP UP #page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064251 FRAME: 0418

507988524

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Dennis Alfred Robison, Deceased Whereas, I <u>Jackie Lynn Chesnutt, Executor</u>	
patent/application <u>D948807 D964663</u>	
Whereas,	
Jackie Lynn Chesnutt	
hereafter referred to said assignee is desired interest in said patent/application09488	
Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other owner by these presents do sell, assign and entire right title and interest in aforesaid p	d transfer unto said assignee the
Executed this <u> かみy                                  </u>	
Signature <u>// // // // // // // // // // // // //</u>	man de la companya d

PATENT REEL: 064251 FRAME: 0419

**RECORDED: 06/14/2023**